funding is necessary to fulfill the requirements associated 

with said purchase order; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF 

THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS: 

Section 1: The City Commission hereby authorizes an 

increase to Purchase Order No. P100963 in the amount of Fifty-

Eight Thousand Three Hundred Fifty-Nine Dollars ($58,359.00), 

resulting in a revised total purchase amount not to exceed 

One Million Two Hundred Thirty-Eight Thousand Eight Hundred 

Seventy-Nine Dollars ($1,238,879.00), for the procurement of 

a Gillig Low Floor Electric Bus. 

Section 2: That this Resolution shall go into effect 

immediately upon its passage and adoption and authentication 

Page 2 of 2 

by the signature of the Presiding Officer and the Clerk of